UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PERIPHERAL SERVICE QUALITY, SATISFACTION AND INTENT TO RETURN
AMONG TOURISTS ATTENDING SPORTS EVENT: A CASE OF MELAKA
CENTURY RIDE 2015

MUHAMMAD ALIFF HAIQAL BIN HAMDZAH
(2013916409)
MUHAMMAD SYAZRIN BIN MD YAZID
(2013786629)
MUHAMAD RAZI BIN MUSTAR
(2013702483)

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the

B.Sc (Hons) in Tourism Management

Faculty of Hotel & Tourism Management
December 2015



Candidate’s Declaration

We declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations

of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result or our own work, unless

otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This topic has not been

submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any other

degree or qualification.

In the event that my thesis be found to violate the conditions mentioned above, we

voluntarily waive the right of conferment of our degree and agree be subjected to the

disciplinary rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Name of Candidate
Candidate’s ID No.
Program

Faculty

Thesis Title

Signature of Candidate
Date

Muhammad Aliff Haiqal Bin Hamdzah

2013916409

Bachelor of Science in Tourism Management (HM241)
Faculty of Hotel & Tourism Management

Peripheral Service Quality, Satisfaction and Intent To
Return Among Tourists Attending Sporting Event :

A Case of Melaka Century Ride 2015

15" December 2015

iii



ABSTRACT

The primary purposes of this study were to: a) to examine the satisfaction of attendees
based on peripheral service quality at Melaka Century Ride 2015; and b) to investigate
the relationship of satisfaction and intention to participate in the future Melaka Century
Ride 2015. This research intends to explore the participants satisfaction and their future
intention at MCR 2015 by quantifying perceived assessments using proposed model
suggested by Tsuji, Bennet and Zhang. In order to answer the issues related to the main
objectives, the following research question are develop: a) to what extent attendees is
satisfied with peripheral service quality at MCR 2015? b) is there any relationship
between participant satisfaction and future intention to participate in future MCR 2015?
A secondary purpose of the study was to develop a scale to measure service quality in
selected dimensions, participant satisfaction and future intentions. The model was tested
using data collected from participants at the Melaka Century Ride 2015.

Keyword: Sporting event, peripheral service quality, satisfaction, future intention



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
13
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7
1.8

Introduction

Background of the study

Problems Statement

Aims And Objectives Of The Research
1.4.1 Research Objectives

1.42 Research Question

Theoretical Framework And Research Hypotheses
Definitions Of Important Terms

1.6.1 Sporting Event

1.6.2 Peripheral Service Quality
1.6.3 Satisfaction

1.6.4 Future Intention

Scope of the study

Significant of The Study

1.8.1 Theoretical advancement in tourism study

1.8.2 Practical application for the local tourism program and development

Page

ii

vi
Vit
X1

Xiii

E-SEEN S|

h

O O v oo o0 oo

10
10
10
10
11
11
11

vii



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
23
2.4
2.5
2.6

Introduction

Sport Event Tourism

Peripheral Service Quality

Satisfaction

Future Intentions

Relationship of Peripheral Service Quality, Satisfaction

and Future Intention

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
32
33

34

35
3.6
3.7

Introduction

Research Design

Population and Sampling

3.3.1 Unit Analysis

Research Instrument Design

3.4.1 Question used in Respondent’s Background of the
Questionnaire

3.42 Question used in Section B of the Questionnaire

3.4.3 Question used in Section C of the Questionnaire

Procedure of Data Collection

Reliability and Validity

Chapter Summary

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

Introduction

Respondents’ Profiles

Analysis Procedure

Analysis of the Participant Satisfaction on Melaka Century Ride 2015

4.4.1 Analysis of the Participants Satisfaction Towards Melaka
Century Ride 2015; (Before the Event — Website,

Registration and excetra)

12
12
14
15
16
17

19
20
20
21
22
23

25
27
27
28
28

29
29
35
35
35

viil



	PERIPHERAL SERVICE QUALITY, SATISFACTION AND INTENT TO RETURN AMONG TOURISTS ATTENDING SPORTS EVENT: A CASE OF MELAKA CENTURY RIDE 2015
	Candidate's Declaration
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background of The Study
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Aims And Objectives Of The Research
	1.4.1 Research Objectives
	1.4.2 Research Questions

	1.5 Theoretical Framework And Research Hypotheses
	1.5.1 Hypotheses

	1.6 Definition of Important Terms
	1.6.1 Sporting Event
	1.6.2 Peripheral Service Quality
	1.6.3 Satisfaction
	1.6.4 Future Intention

	1. 7 Scope of the study
	1.8 Significance of the study
	1.8.1 Theoretical advancement in tourism study
	1.8.2 Practical application for the local tourism program and development


	CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Sport event tourism
	2.3 Peripheral Service Quality
	2.4 Satisfaction
	2.5 Future Intentions
	2.6 Relationship of Peripheral Service Quality, Satisfaction and Future Intention

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Population and Sampling
	3.3.1 Unit analysis

	3.4 Research Instrument Design
	3.4.1 Question used in Respondent's Background of the Questionnaire
	3.4.2 Question used in Section B of the Questionnaire
	3.4.3 Question used in Section C of the Questionnaire

	3.5 Procedure of D.ata Collection
	3.6 Reliability and Validity
	3.7 Chapter Summary

	CHAPTER 4 : RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Respondents' Profiles
	4.3 Analysis Procedure
	4.4 Analysis of the Participant Satisfation on Melaka Century Ride 2015
	4.4.1 Analysis of the Participants Satisfaction Towards Melaka Century Ride2015; (Before the Event - Website, Registration and excetra).
	4.4.2 Analysis of the Participants Satisfaction Towards Melaka Century Ride2015; (During the Event - Facilities, Signage and excetra)
	4.4.3 Analysis of the Participants Satisfaction Towards Melaka Century Ride2015; (After the Event - Track, Prize giving Ceremony, excetra)

	4.5 Analysis of the Overall Satisfaction and Their Future Intention To Participate InThe Same Event Again
	4.6 Analysis of the Hypotheses Testing
	4.6.1 Analysis of Hypothesis Hl
	4.6.2 Analysis of Hypothesis H2

	4.7. Conclusion

	CHAPTER 5 : DISCUSSION, IMPLICATIONS, LIMITATIONS,RECOMMENDATIONS & CONCLUSIONS
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Recapitulation of the Findings of the Study
	5.3 Discussion
	5.3.1 The relationship between Peripheral Service Quality and Participants Satisfaction

	5.4 Research questions and hypotheses
	5.4 Implication Of This Study
	5.6 Limitations and Recommendation of the Study
	5.6.1 Limitation
	5.6.2 Recommendation

	5. 7 Conclusions

	References
	APPENDIX A



