UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PERIPHERAL SERVICE QUALITY, SATISFACTION AND INTENT TO RETURN AMONG TOURISTS ATTENDING SPORTS EVENT: A CASE OF MELAKA CENTURY RIDE 2015

MUHAMMAD ALIFF HAIQAL BIN HAMDZAH
(2013916409)
MUHAMMAD SYAZRIN BIN MD YAZID
(2013786629)
MUHAMAD RAZI BIN MUSTAR
(2013702483)

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the B.Sc (Hons) in Tourism Management

Faculty of Hotel & Tourism Management
December 2015

Candidate's Declaration

We declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result or our own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This topic has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

In the event that my thesis be found to violate the conditions mentioned above, we voluntarily waive the right of conferment of our degree and agree be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Name of Candidate :

Muhammad Aliff Haiqal Bin Hamdzah

Candidate's ID No. :

2013916409

Program

Bachelor of Science in Tourism Management (HM241)

Faculty

Faculty of Hotel & Tourism Management

Thesis Title

Peripheral Service Quality, Satisfaction and Intent To

Return Among Tourists Attending Sporting Event:

A Case of Melaka Century Ride 2015

Signature of Candidate

Date

15th December 2015

ABSTRACT

The primary purposes of this study were to: a) to examine the satisfaction of attendees based on peripheral service quality at Melaka Century Ride 2015; and b) to investigate the relationship of satisfaction and intention to participate in the future Melaka Century Ride 2015. This research intends to explore the participants satisfaction and their future intention at MCR 2015 by quantifying perceived assessments using proposed model suggested by Tsuji, Bennet and Zhang. In order to answer the issues related to the main objectives, the following research question are develop: a) to what extent attendees is satisfied with peripheral service quality at MCR 2015? b) is there any relationship between participant satisfaction and future intention to participate in future MCR 2015? A secondary purpose of the study was to develop a scale to measure service quality in selected dimensions, participant satisfaction and future intentions. The model was tested using data collected from participants at the Melaka Century Ride 2015.

Keyword: Sporting event, peripheral service quality, satisfaction, future intention

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page		
TITL	E PAGE				
AUT:	HOR'S I	DECLARATION	ii		
ABSTRACT					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS					
TABLE OF CONTENTS					
LIST OF TABLES					
LIST	LIST OF FIGURES				
СНА	PTER 1	: INTRODUCTION			
1.1	Introd	uction	2		
1.2	Backg	round of the study	4		
1.3	Proble	ms Statement	5		
1.3 1.4	Aims And Objectives Of The Research				
	1.4.1	Research Objectives	8		
	1.4.2	Research Question	8		
1.5	Theore	Theoretical Framework And Research Hypotheses			
1.6	Definitions Of Important Terms				
	1.6.1	Sporting Event	9		
	1.6.2	Peripheral Service Quality	10		
	1.6.3	Satisfaction	10		
	1.6.4	Future Intention	10		
1.7	Scope	of the study	10		
1.8	Significant of The Study				
	1.8.1	Theoretical advancement in tourism study	11		
	1.8.2	Practical application for the local tourism program and development	11		

CHA	PTER	2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introd	uction	12
2.2	Sport	Event Tourism	12
2.3	Peripl	neral Service Quality	14
2.4	Satisf	action	15
2.5	Future	e Intentions	16
2.6	Relationship of Peripheral Service Quality, Satisfaction		
	and Future Intention		
CHA	PTER :	3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introd	uction	19
3.2	Resea	rch Design	20
3.3	Population and Sampling		20
	3.3.1	Unit Analysis	21
3.4	Research Instrument Design		
	3.4.1	Question used in Respondent's Background of the	23
		Questionnaire	
	3.4.2	Question used in Section B of the Questionnaire	25
	3.4.3	Question used in Section C of the Questionnaire	27
3.5	Procedure of Data Collection		27
3.6	Reliability and Validity		28
3.7	Chapt	er Summary	28
CHA	PTER 4	4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Introduction		29
4.2	Respondents' Profiles		29
4.3	Analysis Procedure		35
4.4	Analysis of the Participant Satisfaction on Melaka Century Ride 2015		
	4.4.1	Analysis of the Participants Satisfaction Towards Melaka	35
		Century Ride 2015; (Before the Event – Website,	
		Registration and excetra)	